Ordinary shares Incremental costs directly attributable to the issue of ordinary shares, net of any tax effects, are
recognised as a deduction from equity.

ZCCM INVESTMENTS HOLDINGS PLC
INTEGRATED ANNUAL REPORT
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023

196

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
In thousands of Kwacha

45	 Restatement

Discontinued Operations Restatement
The statements of profit of loss and other comprehensive income of Investrust Bank Plc and Mushe Milling
Company Limited for the year ended 31 December 2022 were wrongly consolidated and not classified as
discontinued operations despite meeting the criteria of classification as discontinued operations as per IFRS 5
Non-Current Assets Held for Sale and Discontinued Operations. The error affected several income statements line
Items. This classification error resulted in overstatement and understatement of the affected Income statement
lines for the year ended 31 December 2022. The error has been corrected by restating each of the affected
financial statement line items for the prior period.

Consolidated Statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive Income 2022

31 Dec 2022 Correction 31 Dec 2022

As previously
stated

Reclassifi-
cation from

Consolidation
Restated
amount

Revenue from contracts with customers 11,959,354 (38,925) 11,920,429
Net Interest Income from loans and advances/
Financial Instruments 110,779 (110,779) -
Fees and commissions 39,998 (39,998) -
Cost of sales (14,709,114) 38,763 (14,670,351)
Gross profit (2,598,983) (150,939) (2,749,922)

Net investment income 47,893 - 47,893
Other income 189,238 (13,491) 175,747
Fair value adjustment of financial asset at fair value through
profit or loss (205,600)

-
(205,600)

Net impairment losses on financial assets (8,131) 5,800 (2,331)
Administration expenses (749,743) 169,395 (580,348)
Operating profit/(loss) (3,325,326) 10,765 (3,314,561)

Finance income 452,441 - 452441
Finance costs (2,266,287) 6,753 (2,259,534)
Net finance income (1,813,846) 6,753 (1,807,093)

Share of profit/(loss) of equity accounted investees 1,603,143 - 1,603,143
Profit before tax (3,536,029) 17,518 (3,518,511)
Income tax (expense) credit (249,504) 1,485 (248,019)
Profit from continuing operations (3,785,533) 19,003 (3,766,530)
Loss from discontinuing operations - (19,003) (19,003)
Profit for the year (3,785,533) - (3,785,533)
Other comprehensive income (1,029,340) - (1,029,340)
Total comprehensive income (4,814,873) - (4,814,873)

ZCCM INVESTMENTS HOLDINGS PLC
INTEGRATED ANNUAL REPORT

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023

197

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
In thousands of Kwacha

45	 Restatement (continued)

The  impact of the restatement on Earnings Per Share in the year ended 31 December 2022 is that the EPS
from continuing operations of (ZMW 23.42) is presented separately from total EPS of (ZMW 23.54).

Statement of financial position 2022 – Consolidated
There was no impact on the consolidated statement of financial position as these were reclassifications
within the statement of profit and loss.